S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23777-23797/2012 (From the judgement and order dated 08/03/2012 in WA No.4901/2011,WA No.4902/2011,WA No.4903/2011,WA No.4904/2011,WA No.4905/2011,WA No.4906/2011,WA No.4907/2011,WA No.4908/2011,WA No.4909/2011,WA No.4910/2011,WA No.4911/2011,WA No.4912/2011,WA No.4913/2011,WA No.4914/2011,WA No.4915/2011,WA No.4916/2011,WA No.4918/2011,WA No.4919/2011,WA No.4920/2011,WA No.4921/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SYNDICATE BANK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D SREENIVASA MURTHI & ORS. Respondent(s) (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23773 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23848 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 24889/2011.

| (N.K. Goel) | (Veena Khera) | Court Master | Court Master