

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24525/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2012 in WPC No.6907/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ALL INDIA RETD.BANK EMP.ASSN.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 31/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Neha Kedia, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Deora, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
MS. Anupama, Adv.
Mr. Sameer P.Abhyankar, Adv.
Mr. Sarv Mitter, Adv.
M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Respondent No. 30 has entered appearance on caveat. Notice shall
issue to the remaining respondent.Post for hearing after the completion of service along with Civil
Appeal 5525 of 2012.|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master| |(Veena Khera)
| |Court Master|
|
|