REGISTRAR COURT. 2

Item No. 62

This is a Tree

```
SUPREMECOURTOF
                            INDIA
     RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
```

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15640-15808/2013

STATE BANK OF MYSORE AND ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s

SECTION

VERSUS

H.G. SRINIVAS PRASAD ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s

(With Office Report)

Date: 15/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shanth Kumar V. Mahale, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Rajappa , Adv. Dr. Puran Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The Learned counsel for the Respondent Nos.25 and 26 in SLP(C)

Nos.15664-15567/2013, Respondent No.9 in SLP(C)

15726-15737/2013, Respondent Nos. 3 and 16 in SLP(C)

Nos.

15738-157358/2013, Respondent Nos. 9 and 10 SLP(C) in Nos.

15764-15778/2013, Respondent No. 7 in SLP(C) Nos. 15797-15808/2013 and Caveator Nos. 4,6,7 and 10 in SLP(C) Nos. 15641-15667/2013 Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

seeks and is given six weeks' time, as last chance for filing the

Madhu Grover

Date: 2014.07.17

16:24:46 IST

Reason:

counter affidavit.

The other served respondents shall also be at liberty to file

the counter affidavit within the period stipulated above, in case they intend to do so. The office report states that the unserved cover containing the notices sent to the respondents detailed in the office report back with the postal have been received remarks "No such person, Left, Not Known, Deceased, Insufficient Address and No such Address. The learned counsel for the petitioners shall file the fresh particulars of these respondents and the requisites for the service of notice to them within a period of three weeks', failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

The application for impleadment filed by the Learned counsel Mr. S. Rajappa shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

List again on 17.9.2014.

> (M K HANJURA) Registrar

Mg