

ITEM NO.1 REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION IVA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH
I.A. 1015-1183/2017 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 15640-15808/2013
STATE BANK OF MYSORE AND ORS. ETC. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

H.G. SRINIVAS PRASAD ETC.ETC. Respondent(s)
(for substituted service)
Date : 13/04/2017 These applications were called on for hearing
today.
For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shanth Kumar V. Mahale, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.
For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Rajappa, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for substitution in respect of the deceased respondent Nos.3 & 10 in SLP(C) Nos.15676-85/2013, respondent Nos.1 & 3 in SLP(C) No.15720-25/2013, respondent No.2 in SLP(C) No.15738-58/2013, respondent No.2 in SLP(C) No.15761-63/13 and respondent No.9 in SLP(C) No.15797-08/2013. Hence, list the same before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders.
Ld. counsel for the petitioner has also filed substituted application by way of paper publication in respect of the respondent Nos.3,9,14,18 & 19 in SLP(C) Nos.15641-667/2013, respondent No.4 in SLP(C) No.15676-685/2013, respondent No.11 in SLP(C) No.15686-715/2013, respondent No.10 in SLP(C)
â- |2

ITEM NO.1 -2- SC15640-15808/2013
Nos.15726-737/2013, respondent Nos.5,10,14 & 15 in SLP(C)
No.15738-758/2013, respondent Nos.1 & 3 in SLP(C)
Nos.15764-778/2013, respondent No.2 in SLP(C) Nos.15779-15780/2013,
respondent No.1 in SLP(C) Nos.15785-15796/2013 and respondent
No.1 in SLP(C) Nos.15797-15808/2013 and the same is allowed.
Registry to process further as per rules.
The respondent No.10 in SLP(C) No.15738-15758/2013 is also
reported to be dead. Ld. counsel for the petitioner shall within a
period of four weeks file an application for substitution to bring
on record the Lrs. of the said deceased respondent.
List the matter on 14.07.2017.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB