

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.10

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5525/2012

BANK OF BARODA AND ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

G.PALANI AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP (C) No.12038/2013 (IV-A)SLP (C) No.12041/2013 (IV-A)C.A.No.5611/2012 (IV-A)C.A.No.11205-11340/2014 (IV-A)

(FOR [APPLICATION FOR BRINGING ON RECORD LRS., CONDONATION OF
DELAY, SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING OFFICIAL
TRANSLATION] ON IA 90969/2016)

C.A.No.11342-11435/2014 (IV-A)C.A.No.9533-9649/2014 (IV-A)C.A.No.8357/2014 (IV-A)C.A.No.4711-4800/2014 (IV-A)SLP(C) No.20661-20668/2012 (IV-A)C.A.No.3026-3253/2013 (IV-A)SLP (C) No.24851/2012 (IV-A)SLP (C) No.23777-23797/2012 (IV-A)SLP (C) No.23848/2012 (IV-A)SLP (C) No.23773/2012 (IV-A)C.A.No.6254/2012 (XIV)SLP(C) No.31470-31474/2012 (IV-A)C.A.No.3257-3262/2013 (IV-A)

Date : 16-11-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Aayush Agarwala, Adv.
Mr.Pramod B. Agarwala, Adv.

Mr.Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
Mr.Sudhanshu Prakash, Adv.

Mr.Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr.Rakesh Chaurasiya, Adv.
Mr.Bhumit Solanki, Adv.
Ms.Khushboo Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr.Aakash Sehrawat, Adv.

Mr.Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Mr.Mukul Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr.Adarsh B. Dial, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr.Sumati Anand, Adv.
Ms.Ananya Datta Majumdar, Adv.

Mr.Jagat Arora, Adv.
Mr.Rajat Arora, Adv.

M/s. Mitter & Mitter Co.

Mr.Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

Mr.Rajesh Mahale, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.B.B.Sawhney, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Naresh Bakshi, Adv.
Mr.Shashank Mishra, Adv.

Mr.E.C.Vidyasagar, Adv.
Mr.Mahesh Thakur, Adv.
Ms.Vipasha Singh, Adv.
Mrs.Jennifer John, Adv.
Mr.Subash Chandra Sagar, Adv.

Mr.M.Khairati, Adv.
Mr.Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr.R.S.Hegde, Adv.
Mrs.Farhat Jahan Rehmani, Adv.
Mr.Rajeev Singh, Adv.

Ms.Hetu Arora Sethi, Adv.
Ms.Mahim Bhat, Adv.
Mr.Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

Mr.O.P.Gaggar, Adv.
Mr.Aditya Gaggar, Adv.

Mr.Shanth Kumar V. Mahale, Adv.
Mr.Rajesh Mahale, Adv.
Mr.Pradeep Sawkar, Adv.

Mr.Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Ms.Megha Karnwal, Adv.
Ms.Mansi Kapur, Adv.
Ms.Shubhra Kapur, Adv.

Mr.Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Abdul Gaffar, Adv.
Mr.R.C.Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Ramkripal Singh, Adv.
Ms.Aparna Jha, Adv.

Mr.S. Rajappa, AOR

Mr.Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

Mr.E.C.Vidya Sagar, AOR

Mr.Sanjay Kapur, AOR

Mr.Naresh Bakshi, AOR

Mr.Pramod B. Agarwala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for substitution is
condoned.

Application for bringing legal representatives on
record is allowed and abatement is set aside.

Amendment in the cause title be carried out within
one week.

As requested by learned counsel for the parties, let
the compilation be filed and circulated.

List along with SLP (C) No.15640-15808/2013 and other
connected matters after two weeks.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Jagdish Chander)
Court Master